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PE-251 ENGINE, IGNITION, SHORT BLOCK, CYLINDER COVER




PE-251

ENGINE, SHORTBLOCK, IGNITION, CYLINDER COVER

ITEM PARTNUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

OPTIONAL ENGINE REPOWER

1 SBi1081 1 SHORT BLOCK INCLUDESITEMS 2-17
2 Al130000671 1 CYLINDER
3 90016205025 4 BOLT5X25
* 4 V100000181 1 GASKET, CYLINDER
5 P021008221 1 PISTONKIT INCLUDESITEMS 6-9
6 A101000100 1 RING, PISTON
7 V606000000 1 PIN, PISTON
8 10001504630 2 CIRCLIP,PISTONPIN
9 10001411520 2 SPACER, PISTONPIN
10 A011000370 1 CRANKSHAFT ASY INCLUDESITEMS 11
11 V553000010 1 BEARING, NEEDLE
12 P021008231 1 CRANKCASEKIT INCLUDESITEMS 13-17
13 10021242031 2 OIL SEAL
14 10021503930 2 DOWEL PIN
15 9403536201 2 BEARING, BALL
* 16 10024242030 1 GASKET, CRANKCASE
17 90016205028 3 BOLT5X28
% Also Included In GASKET KIT
18 P021008721 1 GASKETKIT
19 A411000210 1 COIL, IGNITION
20 90016204020 2 BOLT 4X20
21 V475003380 1 TUBE
22 V135000030 1 GROMMET
23 15611004920 1 GROMMET
24  A427000012 1 CAP, SPARK PLUG
25  A426000010 1 TERMINAL, SPARK PLUG CAP
26 15901019830 1 SPARK PLUG -- BPM-8Y
27  A425000000 1 SPARK PLUG -- BPMR-8Y CANADA MODELS
28 16201004561 1 LEAD, IGNITION
29  A409000210 1 FLYWHEEL
30 16201452930 1 LEAD, GROUND
31 15911621231 1 CLAMP
32 90024205010 1 SCREW 5X10
33  A160000690 1 SHIELD, CYLINDER
34 90010605008 2 BOLT5X8
35 P021008251 1 CYLINDER COVERASY INCLUDESITEMS 36
36 A209000011 1 INSULATOR
37 9114005012 1 BOLT5X12
38 V202000030 1 BOLT 4
39  X547000020 1 LABEL, MODEL -- PE-251
40 89016006361 1 LABEL, CAUTION-HOT

BOLD Indicates New Part



FANCASE,CLUTCH, FUEL SYSTEM, STARTER, TOOLS

PE-251




PE-251

FANCASE,CLUTCH, FUEL SYSTEM, STARTER, TOOLS

ITEM

PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

REMARKS
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A172000550
90016205028
V491000150
C482000030
V150001540
90023804018
90070100012
90016304016
10021503930
90081406201
90070200032
A556000370
A056000150

A350000392
90023805025
V470000580
V137000030
13201309820
13120507320
A356000030
13201021160
13201006460
P021004290
13101655830
A365000020

A052000180
P022002100
P022006510
P022006850

A051000770
17723661830
P022008280
P022008270
P022006830
P022008260
17722742030
17722827030
17724611120
17722042030
90056500005

90016304016
X502000150

89751801131
89561203430
89561000130
89511200330
X602000020

PR RPRPNRAMRRRRRRR

PR RPRPRPRPREPNRRNR

NRPRRPRRRPRRERRRER NN N

BN

S

FAN COVER
BOLT5X28

CLIP, CABLE
HOLDER, CABLE
COVER, CABLEHOLDER
SCREW4X18
CIRCLIP 12
BOLT4X16

DOWEL PIN
BEARING, BALL 6201
CIRCLIP 32

DRUM, CLUTCH
CLUTCHASY

TANK, FUEL

SCREW 5X25

PIPE, FUEL - 3X5X195mm
GROMMET, FUEL

CLIP

FILTER, FUEL

VALVE, CHECK
PIPE, VENT - 3X5X35
PIPE, RETURN -3X6X110
FUEL TANK CAP ASY
GASKET, FUEL CAP
CONNECTOR, FUEL CAP

STARTER PULLEY ASY
E-RING

SPRING, RETURN
PAWL, STARTER

STARTERASY
SCREW

PLATE, CAM
SPRING, DAMPER
DRUM
ROPE - 3X700mm
GUIDE, ROPE
GRIP,STARTER
CLIP, STARTER ROPE
SPRING, REWIND
NUT

BOLT4X16
LABEL, ECHO --i-30

TOOL, BAR

TOOL, L-WRENCH -3mm
TOOL, L-WRENCH -4mm
TOOL, SPANNER -8X10

BULKOPTION: 90014

BULK OPTION: 90017
BULK OPTION: 90015
INCLUDES ITEMS 16-17

INCLUDESITEM 27-29

INCLUDES ITEMS 31-40

BULKOPTION: 99944440000

TOOL, WRENCH W/SCREWDRIVER



PE-251 INTAKE, EXHAUST
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PE-251

INTAKE, EXHAUST

ITEM PARTNUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1 P021008721 1 GASKETKIT
2 V299000250 1 KNOB, AIR CLEANER LID
3  A232000271 1 LID, AIR CLEANER
4 89012152730 1 LABEL, CHOKE
5 89033252730 1 LABEL, CHOKE CANADA MODELS
6 13031054130 1 FILTER, AIR
7 90022005065 2 SCREW 5X65
* 8 12901152730 1 PLATE, PREVENT
9 P021000991 1 CASE, AIR CLEANER
10 A021001010 1 CARBURETOR -- CIU-K81
11 V103000200 1 GASKET, INTAKE
* 12 90016205025 2 BOLT5X25
13 A200000200 1 INSULATOR, INTAKE
* 14 V103000210 1 SHIELD, INTAKE

15 V104000660
16 A320000330
17 90010605020
18  A300000521
19 14586240630
20 V104000072
21 A313000700
22 9136704012
23 V150000371
24 V347000000
25 90010505055
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% Also Included In GASKET KIT

SHIELD, EXHAUST
COVER, MUFFLER
BOLT5X20
MUFFLER
SCREEN, MUFFLER
GASKET, EXHAUST
GUIDE, EXHAUST
SCREW4X12

EYE PLATE
WASHER, CONICAL
BOLT5X55



PE-251

HANDLES, THROTTLE CABLE, DRIVESHAFT




PE-251

HANDLES, THROTTLE CABLE, DRIVESHAFT

ITEM PARTNUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

REMARKS
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C050000510
89016025560
89016052631
89015204930
61024644730
61021744730
61001344730
P021008322
90024205040
P021008330
88995021060
90023805020
V495000680
C450000180
V430001390
V475003390
V452000210
C453000150
V452000240
C460000050
A440000570
9154503010
A444000020
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MAIN PIPE ASY
LABEL, CAUTION
LABEL, CAUTION
LABEL, ALIGNMENT
STOPPER

LINER

DRIVESHAFT - FLEXIBLE
FRONT HANDLE ASY
SCREW 4X40
HANDLE GRIP ASY
SCREW

SCREW 5X20

BAND

TRIGGER, THROTTLE
CABLE, THROTTLE
TUBE

SPRING, THROTTLERETURN

LOCKOUT, THROTTLE

SPRING, THROTTLE LOCKOUT

INCLUDESITEMS 2-6

INCLUDESITEM9

LOCKOUT, THROTTLE CONTROL

IGNITION SWITCHKIT
SCREW 3X10
KNOB, SWITCH

INCLUDES ITEMS 22-23



PE-251 GEAR CASE, PLASTIC SHIELD, TOOLS




PE-251

GEAR CASE, PLASTIC SHIELD, TOOLS

ITEM PARTNUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1 61040252633 1 GEARCASEASY INCLUDES ITEMS 2-23
2 90070600010 1 CIRCLIP 10
3 90070200022 1 CIRCLIP 22
4 90085806900 1 BEARING, BALL
5 90085506900 1 BEARING, BALL
6 61030052630 1 GEAR SET
7 90030020022 1 SPLITPIN 2X22 BULKOPTION: 89850201130-10 PER PACKAGE
8 90051300010 1 NUT - LEFT HAND
9 61031404131 1 PLATE, ADAPTER - LOWER

10 C535000140 1 PLATE, ADAPTER - UPPER
11 61041307130 1 SEAL

12 61031507130 1 SPACER

13 90070200032 1 CIRCLIP, 32

14 9403536201 1 BEARING, BALL

15 61036008931 1 SHAFT, P.T.O.

16 90070600012 1 CIRCLIP, 12

17 90080000609 1 BEARING, BALL 609
18 61023904130 2 SHIM WASHER

19 61046027431 1 HOUSING, GEAR

20 90024205014 1 SCREW 5X14

21 61043450031 1 BOLT8X8

22 90010005030 2 BOLT5X30

23 90060000005 2 WASHER 5

24 69901052830 1 SHIELD, BLADE

25 17811355330 1 WING NUT

26 90060500008 1 SPRING WASHER 8
27 90060200008 1 WASHER 8

28  C730000030 1 WHEEL 6X1.5

29 30242452630 1 COLLAR 12

30 90060200010 1 WASHER 10

31 30202955332 1 BRACKET, WHEEL
32 90008000100 2 SCREW 8

33 61025055330 1 BOLT

34 69901755330 1 FLAP, DEBRIS

35 90008000200 2 SCREW 4X20

36 69902552630 1 PLATE,PROTECTION
37 90008000300 2 SCREW 4X16

38 90056250005 3 LOCKNUT5

39 90016205022 3 BOLT5X22

40 69601552632 1 CUTTER BLADE - 2 PER PACKAGE
41 89016052631 1 LABEL, CAUTION

42 89751801131 1 LOCKING TOOL

43 89511200330 1 SPANNER 8X10

44 X602000020 1 WRENCH, W/SCREWDRIVER
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PE-251 CARBURETOR--CIU-K81
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PE-251

CARBURETOR--CIU-K81

ITEM

PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

REMARKS
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A021001010

P005000980

P005000620

12538108660
P005001680

12530613120
P005001920

12532939030
12532013310
12532909860
12531813120
P005001700

12531342030
12531649030
12531413930
12532713930
P005001690

12533406960
12533306960
12532412820
12531012820
12533942030

12530013120

1
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CARBURETOR -- CIU-K81

SCREW, PURGE BASE
RETAINER, PURGE PUMP
PUMP, PURGE

PURGE BASE ASY
BODY,CARBURETOR
PUMP KIT

NOZZLE, CHECK VALVE
CAP, MIXTURE LIMITER - HIGH SPEED
NEEDLE - HIGH SPEED

CAP, MIXTURE LIMITER - LOW SPEED
NEEDLE - LOW SPEED

THROTTLE SHAFT

SPRING, THROTTLERETURN

VALVE, THROTTLE

SCREW, THROTTLE VALVE

CLIP, THROTTLE SHAFT

THROTTLE LEVERKIT

SCREW, THROTTLE ADJUST

SPRING, IDLE ADJUSTER

COVER, FUEL PUMP

SCREW, FUEL PUMP COVER
SCREW, METERING LEVER PIN

REPAIRKIT
DIAPHRAGM, METERING
GASKET, METERING DIAPHRAGM
PIN, METERING LEVER

LEVER, METERING

VALVE, INLET NEEDLE

SPRING, METERING LEVER
WELCH PLUG

STRAINER

DIAPHRAGM, FUEL PUMP
GASKET, FUEL PUMP

INCLUDES ITEMS 24-33

GASKET/DIAPHRAGMKIT
DIAPHRAGM, METERING
GASKET, METERING DIAPHRAGM
DIAPHRAGM, FUEL PUMP
GASKET, FUEL PUMP

INCLUDES ITEMS 35-38

13

NOT AVAILABLE SEPARATELY
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